
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 48

Shea Claudia McGuire50.81 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Shih Tzu

Nola Karen ManciniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Tali Sheryl Russell27.23 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Minnie May Farrah LussierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Tibetan Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Clover Farrah Lussier33.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro34.30 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Figment Alicia Kerr25.05 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bowie Amy Stephens33.82 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Dalmatian

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 48

Remy Alice Williams100 30.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Terrier

Reya Lauren Hamm100 36.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson46.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle54.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Silky Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Kenji Sara Ko100 22.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 23.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane Patterson100 24.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 27.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 28.26 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 35.16 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm100 35.23 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams100 39.79 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel Parti

Rhys Sheryl Russell29.85 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maddie Susan Karsch36.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mica Dorry Stone39.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Elfie Bonnie ChandlerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Sadie Andrea Carson100 26.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro100 27.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Flare Beth Szczygiel100 28.41 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Rat Terrier

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 28.61 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 29.93 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 30.26 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Pyrenean Shepherd

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 32.45 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 34.65 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Echo Betty McAdams100 37.73 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers27.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gala Anne Derby33.96 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan40.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Brady Emily Gomes43.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker48.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 5All American Dog

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Spooky Sandra Barbour100 23.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 24.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Bearded Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield100 26.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 29.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Jovi Kathleen Grim100 32.86 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane Patterson23.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira26.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tap Catie Williams30.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia31.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons33.74 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia34.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley37.35 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson38.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons43.60 NQ 3 0 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Kiva Carla Sanborn46.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Boxer

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Mighty Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 30.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Corey28.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Audra Susan Karsch47.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Boris Kate Pfluke52.43 NQ 2 1 1 0 4Border Terrier

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 53

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 34.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp61.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp63.17 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 50

Bella Alice Williams100 32.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 34.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Russell Terrier

Jack Jeffrey Tripp32.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rio Patti Wakeling32.67 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon38.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Katie Constance Plante100 36.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 45.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel Black

Charlotte Susan Karsch45.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Onni Heather Merrill51.87 NQ 1 0 2 0 3Finnish Lapphund

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 34.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Stabyhoun

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 36.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Atticus Robert Mechan100 37.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 41.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr31.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic33.60 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer39.93 NQ 0 2 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Callie Kristin Conroy41.07 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic44.67 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.81 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Tempo Melissa Suter100 30.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Setter

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 31.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 47

Prana Beth Szczygiel100 22.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Tali Emily Gomes100 39.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Moon Dorry Stone46.42 NQ 2 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro95 28.31 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 28.83 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Tremor Kelli Cyr34.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA

Page 6 of 17



Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Opal Katie Lynch54.94 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Alaskan Klee Kai

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues42.61 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Ceilidh Michelle McCafferty51.15 NQ 3 0 0 0 3Border Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 44

Taz Sharon Rouillard26.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Piper Karen VetranoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 40

Cubby Lynn Horrigan17.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley19.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 49

Remi Wayne Robinson100 21.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yogi Rosemary Robinson32.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 45

Tater Laurie Tinti93 52.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy Steinberg25.07 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Reya Lauren Hamm33.71 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire38.75 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Happy Diane Patterson23.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Kenji Sara Ko23.80 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson27.15 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm45.41 Q 0 0 0 01 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson25.06 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues52.02 NQ 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Julian Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Opal Katie LynchNQ 0 0 1 0Alaskan Klee Kai

Story Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tali Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro25.80 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

26.45 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Jax Jessica Vanderslice27.45 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

32.52 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Delilah Kelli Cyr34.32 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg34.87 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Brady Emily Gomes35.01 Q 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson35.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Sadie Carin Baker35.81 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro26.80 NQ 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro27.13 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan29.33 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Gala Anne Derby30.67 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scoop Janice Gregory31.55 NQ 2 2 0 0Kromfohrlander

Freya Carolyn Ing34.47 NQ 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spring Beth Teixeira28.42 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano29.05 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons30.64 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson31.17 Q 0 0 0 09 Stabyhoun

Cubby Lynn Horrigan25.54 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons31.36 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia31.41 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jovi Kathleen Grim34.53 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley35.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley36.17 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson42.10 NQ 1 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Ice Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gibbs Kathleen Grim30.20 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Gus Alice CoreyNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA

Page 9 of 17



Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rhett Shay Ouellette33.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp58.83 Q 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bella Alice Williams31.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Rio Patti Wakeling31.51 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso32.93 Q 0 0 0 09 Russell Terrier

Blew Betty McAdams34.50 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp39.46 Q 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sasha Sara Ko29.34 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Remi Wayne Robinson30.02 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues44.91 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel Black

Yogi Rosemary Robinson46.50 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Decker Alicia Kerr29.50 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Shadow Erin Hoverson34.57 Q 0 0 0 08 Stabyhoun

Wendy Cara Armour36.43 Q 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer39.24 Q 0 0 0 06 English Springer 
Spaniel

Twizy Roseann Mandell39.94 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy33.22 NQ 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy Steinberg34.14 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent Standard 16" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 62

Freya Carolyn Ing50.36 NQ 1 3 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

55.50 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 59

Hatch Emily Catignani61.29 NQ 2 2 0 0 2Labrador Retriever

Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Remy Alice Williams100 43.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Terrier

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 48.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Lancashire Heeler

Benny Melanie Bryson100 49.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 53.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier

Kanji Kim McIntyre48.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Buzz Lou Barnicle50.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Reya Lauren Hamm54.84 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nola Karen Mancini62.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 64

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 35.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 43.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Maddie Susan Karsch100 44.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm100 44.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko31.59 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler52.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mica Dorry Stone56.77 NQ 1 1 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Julian Alice Williams62.05 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rhys Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 62

Phire Jane Bronson100 29.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gala Anne Derby100 39.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 42.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Brady Emily Gomes100 50.48 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

31.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers33.93 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers42.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams54.12 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 59

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 30.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 33.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 36.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Spooky Sandra Barbour100 39.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour30.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr32.76 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Houdini Lise Merrifield34.34 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons37.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira38.83 NQ 2 0 4 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Truman Joanne Williamson40.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons41.12 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley42.04 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson43.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Fozzie Sue Sonia45.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kiva Carla Sanborn55.56 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Boxer

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 63

Gus Alice Corey100 35.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim44.30 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Twist Patti Wakeling50.74 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boris Kate Pfluke52.35 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Border Terrier

Audra Susan Karsch55.41 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Callie Kristin Conroy48.69 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Rhett Shay Ouellette52.02 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Callie Jeffrey Tripp75.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 1Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Honeypot Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Rio Patti Wakeling100 39.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 41.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 45.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso48.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Katie Constance Plante100 44.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 55.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel Black

Charlotte Susan Karsch52.47 NQ 1 1 3 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Decker Alicia Kerr100 35.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 40.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 46.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 49.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic46.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer49.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Shadow Erin Hoverson49.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.86 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti60.79 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Tempo Melissa Suter100 35.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Irish Setter

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 47.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 84

Ceilidh Michelle McCafferty100 66.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Moon Dorry StoneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 79

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro40.77 NQ 0 0 0 4 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jax Jessica Vanderslice49.88 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Clover Farrah Lussier52.31 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 80

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Dec 1, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 68

Opal Katie Lynch77.46 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 9Alaskan Klee Kai

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 68

Victor Betsy Grady95 57.19 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Prana Beth Szczygiel90 36.42 Q2nd 0 1 1 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 63

Flare Beth Szczygiel95 37.26 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro27.85 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro34.77 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Karen VetranoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 61

Cali Sabrina Lelli90 41.94 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Ridge Rhonda Shumaker35.81 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 68

Yogi Rosemary Robinson100 38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Remi Wayne Robinson32.80 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 66

Tater Laurie Tinti88 78.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 12Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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